before July 1, 2011.

Borrowing Costs
The Corporation plans to capitalize borrowing costs when the capital projects are longer than one year.
The Corporation has not previously had projects that took longer than one year and plans to apply IAS 23
borrowing costs prospectively.

The Corporation has applied the following IFRS 1 exceptions:

Estimates
In accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the date of transition to IFRS must be
consistent with estimates made for the same date under previous GAAP, unless there is objective
evidence that those estimates were made in error.  The Corporation’s IFRS estimates as of July 1, 2010
are consistent with its Canadian GAAP estimates for the same date.

Financial Assets
All previously recognized financial assets and financial liabilities are designated as either amortized cost
or at fair value through profit and loss based upon the facts and circumstances existing at the transition
date.

IFRS 1 Reconciliations
The following reconciliations present the adjustments made to the Corporation’s previous GAAP Financial
statements to comply with IFRS 1.  Please refer to the notes that follow the detailed reconciliations.

As At July 1, 2010

 Note GAAP Transition IFRS
Assets
Current Assets
Cash $1,334,790 $1,334,790
Equity Securities  16,832,846 16,832,846
Receivables  1,597,718 1,597,718
Inventory  1,329,475 1,329,475
Prepaid expenses   222,427 222,427
Total Current Assets  21,317,256 21,317,256

Property and equipment  5,244,856 5,244,856
Assets for sale  50,000 50,000
Intangible Assets a 212,321 -134,788 77,533
Goodwill  867,524 867,524
Note Receivable  300,000 300,000
Investment in Affiliate  3,481,217 3,481,217
Future Income Taxes  3,143,166 3,143,166
Total Assets  34,616,340 -134,788 34,481,552

Bank Loan   841,952 841,952
Accounts Payable  1,337,329 1,337,329
Margin Loan  8,424,582 8,424,582
Current portion of long term
debt  375,763 375,763
Deferred liability  206,847 206,847
Related party liabilities  71,358 71,358
Total Current Liabilities  11,257,831 11,257,831

Long term debt  637,570 637,570
Deferred Tax b 1,962,044 -41,405 1,920,639
Non Controlling Interest c 485,919 -485,919   -
Total Liabilities  14,343,364 -527,324 13,816,040

Share capital  7,737,173 7,737,173
Non controlling interest c   -  485,919 485,919
Contributed Surplus  94,549 94,549
Retained Earnings  12,441,254 -93,383 12,347,871
Total Equity   20,272,976 392,536 20,665,512

Total Liabilities plus equity  34,616,340 -134,788  34,481,552

As At March 31, 2011

 Note GAAP Transition IFRS
Assets
Current Assets
Cash 2,181,305  2,181,305
Equity Securities  29,489,316  29,489,316
Receivables  1,928,479  1,928,479
Inventory  1,387,464  1,387,464
Prepaid expenses  193,400  193,400
Total Current Assets  35,179,964  35,179,964

Property and equipment  5,170,847  5,170,847
Assets for sale  50,000  50,000
Intangible Assets a 202,297 (114,114) 88,183
Goodwill  867,524  867,524
Note Receivable  300,000   300,000
Investment in Affiliate  3,345,417   3,345,417
Future Income Taxes  2,870,771   2,870,771
Total Assets  47,986,820 (114,114) 47,872,706

Bank Loan  2,491,958  2,491,958
Accounts Payable  2,019,781  2,019,781
Margin Loan  16,091,237  16,091,237
Current portion of long term
debt  134,680  134,680
Deferred liability  206,847  206,847
Total Current Liabilities  20,944,503  20,944,503

Long term debt  18,345  18,345
Deferred Tax b 2,167,289 (41,405) 2,125,884
Non Controlling Interest c 553,536 (553,536)   -
Noncurrent Liabilities   -
Total Liabilities  23,683,673 (594,941) 23,088,732

Share capital  7,675,428  7,675,428
Non controlling interest c   -  553,536  553,536
Contributed Surplus  88,039  88,039
Retained Earnings  16,539,680 (72,709) 16,466,971
Total Equity   24,303,147 480,827 24,783,974

Total Liabilities plus equity  47,986,820 (114,114) 47,872,706

Notes to Reconciliations of IFRS Adoption

a) Intangible Assets - Under GAAP, the Corporation capitalized development expenses
relating to product packaging, while under IFRS capitalization of this nature is not
permitted.  During the year these intangibles were amortized.  At the end of 2011, it was
determined that under Canadian GAAP that product packaging could not be capitalized,
and as a result of this change in accounting policy these intangibles were written down
to zero.

b) As a result of the change in accounting policy for intangible assets, the deferred tax
liability relating to timing difference of this asset has changed as certain intangible
assets are not capitalized under GAAP.

c) Under IFRS, non controlling interest is considered to be a component of equity, rather
than a non current liability.

The following is a reconciliation of the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the nine month
period ending March 31, 2011:

Sales 14,582,273  14,582,273
Cost of Goods Sold 13,091,216  13,091,216
Depreciation 566,761 (20,673) 546,088

G&A 1,202,973 0  1,202,973
Interest Expense 67,185 0  67,185
Margin Interest 324,867 0  324,867
Interest Income (571,112) 0  (571,112)
Loss (gain) on sale of marketable securities (1,291,464) 0  (1,291,464)
Unrealized loss (gain) of securities held for
trading (3,698,249) 0  (3,698,249)
Stock Compensation / share based payments 4,812 (381) 4,431
FX Gains / Losses 59,537 0  59,537
Loss (gain) on sale of capital assets 23,280 0  23,280
Total
Income Before Taxes 4,802,467 21,054  4,823,521

Income Tax
Current tax 68,899 0  68,899
Deferred Tax 515,200 0  515,200
Total Tax 584,099 0  584,099

After tax income 4,218,368 21,054  4,239,422

Non Controlling Interest (67,617) 0 (67,617)

There were no material changes in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the 12
month period ending June 30, 2011 between GAAP and IFRS.

Beaumont Select Corporations Inc.
Corporate Directory

Directors
Winston Ho Fatt
Andrew Hyslop
Terry Kent

Head Office
#915 42nd Avenue SE
Calgary, Alberta T2G 1Z1
Tel:  (403) 250 – 8757
Fax: (403) 250 – 8709

Officers
Winston Ho Fatt

Chairman of the Board,
Chief Executive Officer,
Chief Financial Officer

Andrew Hyslop
 Corporate Secretary

Philip Gaiser
 Controller

Transfer Agent